

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 23788 of 2024

Mritika Chakraborty

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Ritesh Chatterjee

..... **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Asif Khan, Advocate

For the State :

.....

05/23.01.2025 Learned counsel for the petitioner has appeared through Video Conferencing and Audio and Video Quality are proper and no complain.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to engage Senior Advocate.

3. On the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case after two weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Kamlesh/