

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. (Filing) No.23788 of 2024

....

Mritika Chakraborty	Versus	Petitioner
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.		Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner	: None.
For the State	: A.P.P

.....

Order No.06/27.02.2025

None appears on behalf of the petitioner. However, learned A.P.P. is present.

2. Issue notice to the Opposite Party No.2, I.A No.13252 of 2024 And I.A. No.13251 of 2024 in the matter of Admission as well as Limitation and exemption for surrender, as to why this Criminal Revision Application be not admitted and disposed of at the stage of admission itself under registered cover A/D as well as by ordinary process for which, requisites etc. must be filed within one week from today.

3. Put up this case on 8th April 2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)