

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. (Filing) No. 23788 of 2024

Mritika Chakraborty **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Others **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Asif Khan, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

.....

Order No. 08/ Dated:23.04.2025

Office is directed to issue notice to the petitioner
through speed post with A/D.

Put up this case on after six weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Bibha/